

vcunitedway.org



United Way - Thomas Fire Fund

Benefiting Ventura County Residents Affected by the Thomas Fire

Do you need help with housing, home repairs, transportation or other basic needs?

Visit www.vcunitedway.org or call 805-485-6288 ext 228 to apply or learn more.

United Way of Ventura County invites Ventura County residents affected by the Thomas Fire to apply for

funding made possible by generous donations to United Way's Thomas Fire Fund.

Basic Eligibility Criteria*

- 1. Application received 2/19/18 3/16/18
- 2. Ventura County resident directly affected by the Thomas Fire property loss or damage, or loss of wages/income due to the fire.
- 3. Financially able to maintain housing after housing assistance is received
- 4. Household income limit determined by family size see chart below:

Income Limits								
Famil	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
y Size	\$84,00	\$96,00	\$108,0	\$119,8	\$129,4	\$139,0	\$148,6	\$158,2

^{*}Additional eligibility criteria requirements will apply, and basic criteria may change based on community need and available funding. Please note that meeting all eligibility criteria does not guarantee assistance.

Potential Assistance Available**

Residence Destroyed/	Livelihood/Income	Habitability		
Rental assistance Move-in costs	Replacement of "tools of the trade" and uniforms	Home repairs required for safe occupancy		
RV repair or assistance with replacement	Vehicle repair	Appliance replacement		
Housing application fees	Bus tokens	Smoke damage cleaning Water damage repairs		

^{**}Services offered may change based on community need and available funding. Between 3/15/18 and 4/30/18, applications will be approved or denied, and funds will be distributed to

approved households.

Visit www.vcunitedway.org or call 805-485-6288 ext 228 today!